

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000703

Date 15 December 2016

Road Accident Crash Data

Request:

Can I obtain road accident crash data for Wolverhampton.

Could the data include:

- Data from the most recent 5 years that are available.
- A plan showing the locations of the accidents, each with a unique reference.
- A report detailing each accident, using the same reference.

In response to your request, please find attached a zip file with the following data for years 2011 to 2015 inclusive:

- 1. Accident Summary for each year
- 2. Accident contributory factors for each year
- 3. Map of all accidents in the last 5 years.

It is not feasible to show a unique reference for every accident on the plan – there are more than 2,000 accidents during the period however we trust this information is helpful.